

Order No.4

06.09.17

Today is fixed for production.

Out of five(05) accused, four(04) accused namely Sanjoy Shai @ Bholu, Sk. Amenun Gani, Goutam Kar @ Laltu, Sahadat Ali @ Bhagna are produced from Sub-Correctional Home, Haldia and one(01) accused Sk. Amedulla @ Kamal is not produced from Sub-Correctional Home, Haldia.

The Controller of Sub-Correctional Home, Haldia is directed to submit a written explanation as why Sk. Amedulla @ Kamal is not produced before this Ld. Court today.

Let a copy of order be sent to Sub-Correctional Home, Haldia for information and compliance.

Two bail Applications on behalf of accused Sanjoy Shai and Sk. Amenun Gani are rejected on being not pressed.

A vokatnama files on behalf of accused Gautam Kar @ Laltu. It is kept in the record.

Fix 16.09.2017 for production and report for Sub-Correctional Home, Haldia.

Accused Sanjoy Shai @ Bholu, Sk. Amenun Gani, Goutam Kar @ Laltu, Sahadat Ali @ Bhagna be sent to J/C till 16.09.2017.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

Sd/
Anil Kumar Prasad
Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Haldia.