

ST No. 11(03)/2018

Order No. 16
24.01.2020

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A in respect of accused namely, Sanjoy Shai @ Bholu and appearance of the rest accused persons.

Out of four accused persons on c/b, two accused persons are present by filing hazira. Other two accuseds namely Goutam Kar & Sk Amedulla are absent by filing separate petition praying for fixing another date for appearance on the ground as stated in their petition.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld Defence Counsel are present.

Received N.E.R. in respect of the accuse namely, Sanjoy Sahi @ Bholu from O/C, Nandigram P.S. who prays for time to execute the warrant.

Perused. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 21.03.2020 for E/R of W/A in respect of the accused namely, Sanjoy Sahi @ Bholu and appearance of the rest accused persons.

Accuseds as before.

Let a copy of the order be sent to O/C, Nandigram P.S. for his information and compliance.

Dict. & corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.