

Session Trail .11(03)2018
CIS-147/2017
WBEM050006732017
Present: A.H.M.Rahaman.
Additional Sessions Judge
District- Purba Medinipur.
J.O. Code- WB00802

Order No.33
03.08.2023

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused namely Swapan Das on C.B is absent with out any steps. On repeated calls he is found absent.

On being asked learned advocate submits that he has no connection with accsued Swapan Maity since long so, he will not take any steps. He prays for passing necessary order.

Perused the materials on record. It appears that the accused Swapan Das has been absenting without any steps since 21.03.23.

Considering the conduct of the accused person I am compelled to issue W/A against him.

Hence, issue warrant of arrest against accused Swapan Das at once directing O.C Sutamata P.S to execute the W/A issued against the accused and submit a report before this court before the date fixed.

To 10.10.2023 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & corrected by me
Additional sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia
03.08.2023

Additional sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.
03.08.2023