

Session Trail No. 11(03)2018

WBEM050006732017

Present: A.H.M.Rahaman.

Additional Sessions Judge

District- Purba Medinipur.

J.O. Code- WB00802

Order No.34

10.10.2023

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A, appearance and evidence.

Out of 4 accused persons on C.B only 3 accused namely 1. Goutam Kar @ Laltu 2. Amenun Gani and 3. Sahadat Ali are present by filing hazira. Accused Sanjoy Shai @ Bholu is absent and represented through his learned advocate by filing a petition u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C.

No E/R of W/A has been received from Nandigram P.S against accused Sk. Amedulla.

At this stage Chandipur P.S files a application praying time for executing the W/A.

Prayer for time is allowed.

O.C. Nandigram P.S Strictly directed to execute to W/A and submit report before this court and before this date fixed.

To 03.05.2024 for E/R of W/A and appearance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C Nandigram P.S for information and strict compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me

sd/-

Additional sessions Judge,

Fast Track Court, Haldia

10.10.2023

sd/-

Additional sessions Judge,

Fast Track Court, Haldia.

10.10.2023