

Sessions Trail No.11(03)2018

Order No.38

03.05.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidenc.

All 5 accused persons on C.B namely 1. Sanjoy Shai @ Bholu 2. Sk. Amenun Gain 3. Goutam Kar @ Laltu 4. Sahadat Ali @ Bhagna and 5. Sk. Amedulla are absent without any steps.

In view of the resolution of the local bar dated 03.05.2024 the case is adjourned.

To 09.09.2024 for appearance and evidence.

Prosecution is directed to bring all the witnesses on date fixed .

Accused are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

03.05.2024

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

03.05.2024